

Shivgan

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
BAIL APPLICATION NO.4346 OF 2025**

Mohammad Sagir Ahamad Mohammad  
Saeed Pathan ...Applicant

*Versus*

State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

---

**Ms. Deepa Amati, i/b Munira Palanpurwala with Sumaiya  
Khan & Kainat Sayyad, for the Applicant.**

**Ms. Anamika Malhotra, APP for the Respondent-State.**

---

**CORAM DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.**

**DATED: 25<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER 2025**

**PC:-**

1. At the request of Ms. Deepa Amati, learned counsel appearing for the Applicant, stand over to **16<sup>th</sup> December 2025.**

**(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J)**

Digitally  
Signed by  
SHAMBHAVI  
SHAMBHAVI  
NILESH  
SHIVGAN  
Date:  
2025.11.26  
10:26:30  
+0530